This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

\K Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Broil King 9580-50
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Broil King 9580-50



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-king/9580-50.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-king/

Available Replacement Parts for Broil King 9580-50

10892-8NG WHEEL 8 INCH GREY WALL

11251 Cl COOKING GRID - MONARCH 300 (set of 2)
11229 EXACT FIT CAST GRID - REGAL/IMPERIAL
42302-10 LEG FRONT RHS ASSEMBLY

42302-20 LEG FRONT LHS ASSEMBLY

42302-30 LEG REAR ASSEMBLY RHS

42302-40 LEG REAR ASSEMBLY LHS

42302-65A SIDE DOOR ASSY LHS

42302-92 SMOKE DIFFUSER

44479-20 HEAT INDICATOR - BK SMOKE

44499-20 CAST BEZEL - THERMOMETER

63599-70 BOLT - TOP DAMPER BLACK

63599-73 CARRIAGE BOLT - TOOL HOOK
G01CHO038 LOCK NUT M8-32 *

G01A0009 WHEEL ASSEMBLY



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/20257/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/494224/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1333533/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132659/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132661/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132662/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132663/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132666/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132670/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132689/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132691/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132769/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132770/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132799/263487/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391778/263487/

Broil King.

REDDI-BILT BARBECUES

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST

MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES

Broil King.
958050

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE

ASSEMBLY VIDEO

VIDEO MONTRANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE

BROILKINGBBQ.COM

WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA

info@omcbbg.com

af,
e~ 1-800-265-2150
” SINCE 1906
e BRI T~ R YR T oy T m wrn A ErEr
585 Kunsspr DRIVE EfMeTED

11412286 RevA. 11/2014
NIV FEZ



HARDWARE INCLUDED / MATERIAL INCLUS / EQUIPOS INCLUIDO

X4

Y-12859 q]mmﬁﬂm X24 Y-12855

SP910-21 (H- X18 G01CH038 () X2

TOOLS REQUIRED / OUTILS NECESSAIRES / HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

#3 PHILLIPS O

="

&
















(X2
00000
0000000
000000000
00000000000
0000000000000
00000000000000¢
00000000000000000

G00000000000000000

000000000000000000
00000000000000000¢
) (0000000000000 0000

JVP 000000000000000000

N\ CO0000000000000000
000000000000000000¢
000000000000000000

00000000000000000
000000000000000
0000000000000
eeboeeo00e
00000000




(X1}
(X222
bo00000
00000000
00000000000
0000000000000
000000000000000¢
Go000000000000000
Q0000000000000 00

]
000000000000000000
000000000000000000
0 ~, 00000000000000000¢
A 00000000000000000
/ G00000000000000000

G00000000000000000¢
000000000000000000¢

0000000000000000¢
000000000000000¢
0000000000000
de00000000e
000000000
0000000
XX X23

"ons
XYYy

400000000
40000000000
4400000000000
P99000000000000

SHI0000000000000

10400000040

NGQ 440000000000,
SH0000000000
40000000000,
1000000000




o
000e
000000
LIXXXXXX)
0000000000
000000000000
0000000000000
0000000000000000
$00000000000000000

XXX IIIXEIIIIN]
000000000000000000
000000000000 00000
7 000000000000000000

$00000400000000000
000000400000000000¢
0000000NCR0CECC0O0OG
000000000000000000
P00000000000000000
bo00000000000000
00000000000000
000000000000
teccccccee
00000000
000000
0000
(X

000000000
000000000000
SO000000000000
G000000000000000
OO0 I0N0I00000000

000000000000







10



10

11




boe
60000
0000000
000000000
b0eet0000e0
0000000000000
b00000000000000
Q000000000 000000

GRO000000000000000¢
00000000000000000
00000000000000000¢
00000000000000000¢

000000000000000000¢
00000000000000000¢

0000000000000000¢
$0000000000000000¢

00000000000000000
000000000000000
0000000000000
00000000000
000000000
4000000

12



12

13



13

14



14

0000000000
e hrb000000
ONHI000000000
ONIIIO0000000
0000000000000
0000000000000
1000000000000 00
2000000000000 s0000
1000000000000 Ge0e00e
00000000000000 Ge0eeeeee

0000000000000 tee00eeeeee
0000000006000

000000000000000
0000000000000 00000000000000000

0000000000000 PO0000000000000000¢
00000000000000000¢
00000000000000000¢

4000000000000 00000

- AR\ $44000000000000000

000000000000000000
000000000000000000
000000000000000000

€000000000000000¢
000000000000000¢
0000000000000
00000000000
000000000
0000000
00000
400

15



15

16



16

17



18



PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES / LISTA DE PARTES

KEY# ITEM# DESCRIPTION (ENGLISH) DESCRIPTION(FRENCH) DESCRIPTION(SPANISH) DESCRIPTION(GERMAN) | 958050
1 |44302-10A |MAIN LID WELD ASSEMBLY 1
2 |44599-10BK |SMOKER NAMEPLATE 1
3 |54009-94 HANDLE SEAT 4
4 |24003-12A |LID HANDLE ASSEMBLY 2
5 144479-20 HEAT INDICATOR LARGE 1
6 144499-20 CAST BEZEL-THERMOMETER 1
7 122005-281 |CAST COOKING GRID 5
8 142302-92 SMOKE DIFFUSER 2
9 |42302-93 ASH TRAY-MAIN 1
10 [44310-26 DAMPER TOP 3
11 [44310-26 DAMPER BOTTOM 3
12 |44302-30A |CHIMNEY WELD ASSEMBLY 1
13 |42302-60A |FRONT SHELF WELD ASSEMBLY 1
14 |42302-11A |BODY-LARGE WELD ASSEMBLY 1
15 [42302-80 SIDE HANDLE WELD ASSEMBLY 1
16 [42302-67 SIDE DOOR BRACKET 2
17 |42041-13A |WINDOW HANDLE ASSEMBLY 2
18 [42302-65A |SIDE DOOR WELD ASSEMBLY-LH 1
19 142041-14 WINDOW HANDLE CLIP 2
20 |SP235-6 BOTTLE OPENER 1
21 |42302-20A |LEG REAR WELD ASSEMBLY-LH 1
22 ]42302-21A |LEG FRONT WELD ASSEMBLY-LH 1
23 |42302-22A |LEG REAR WELD ASSEMBLY-RH 1
24 |42302-23A |LEG FRONT WELD ASSEMBLY-RH 1
25 |41302-41 CART BASE 1

26 |G01CP007 |WHEEL HUB 2
27 |G01CP0O09 |WHEEL HUB CAP 2
28 ]44301-10 OFFSET LID WELD ASSEMBLY 1
29 ]10225-T356 |CAST COOKING GRID-SMALL FIREBOX 2
30 [42302-52 CHARCOAL RACK-SIDE FIREBOX 2
31 |42302-94 ASH TRAY-SMALLER 1
32 ]42301-11A |BODY-SMALL WELD ASSEMBLY 1
33 |42302-66A |SIDE DOOR WELD ASSEMBLY-RH 1
34 |SP910-21 BOLT 0.25-20X0.5 2
35 |Y-12859 1/4-20X3/8 SCREW 4
36 |63599-70 VENT BOLT 3
37 |Y-12859 1/4-20X3/8 SCREW 4
38 |SP910-21 BOLT 0.25-20X0.5 2
39 [63599-73 CARRIAGE BOLT-TOOL HOOK 4
40 |SP910-21 BOLT 0.25-20X0.5 2
41 |SP910-21 BOLT 0.25-20X0.5 8
42 |Y-11793 NUT - 1/4-20 2
43 |SP910-21 BOLT 0.25-20X0.5 2
44 |SP910-21 BOLT 0.25-20X0.5 6
45 |Y-12855 1/4-20x0.375 SCREW 4
46 |Y-12859 1/4-20X3/8 SCREW 16
47 141302-51 WHEEL PIN 2
48 |GO1CHO038 |LOCK NUT M8 2
49 |SP910-21 BOLT 0.25-20X0.5 2

1

958050-HP

HARDWARE PACK




